AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. COIRACT 1D COCE F"“GIE lOF ZAGE

5 PROJECT MNO. {1t appficable)

7 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIWVE DATE 2. HECUISITION/PLURCHASE REQ. NO.
MG73 See Block 16C 34-02RF01904.023

6. 1SSUED BY ' CODE 7 ADMINISTEREC BY (i otner than llem 6} CODE Lﬁ S

1.5, Department of Energy
ROCKY FLATS FIELD OFFICE
10808 Highway 93, Unit A
Guolden, CO 80403-8200

g MNAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, State and ZiP Code) A AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

KAISER-HILL COMPANY, L.L.CC

10808 Highway 93, Unit B 98. DATED (SEE ITEM T1)
Golden, CO 80403-8200

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
v DE-AC34-00RF01904

CODE TFACILITY CODE 108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
January 24, 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abeve numbared solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The house and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, L__] is ot extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation ar as amended, by one of the faollowing methods:

{a) By completing items 8 and 15 and returning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy ot the offer
submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicilation and amendment numbiers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 10 BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or letter

makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmenl, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHAMGE CRDER 1S ISSUED PURSUART TO: (Specity authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IM |TEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER NQ 1N ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CUN TRACT/QROER IS MOUIFIED TO REFLFCT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changas in paying office, apprapriation date. elc. SET FORTHIN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{o}.

C. THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AGRFEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHGRITY OF,

Contract Clause 1.75 Changes -- Cost Reimbursement { AUG 1987) - Alternate [ {APR 1984)

[ OTHER {Specily type of modilication and aunhotity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractar I:l is not, is required to sign this document and raturn 3 copies to the issuing oifice.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION [Crganized by LICF section headings, including solicitationicentract subjact matar whara feasible.}

1. Modification to Section B.2 Target Cost and Target Fec for Equitable Adjustments for WIPP Waste Acceplance Criteria, Part
IL, and Internativnal Atomic Encrgy Agency (IAEA) safeguards measures for the Plutonium Stabilization and Packaging System
{PuSTS).

2. SeePage 2 of 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ot the document referenced in ilem 3A or 10A, 38 heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in Jull force and effoot

V5A. NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Type ur print) TBA IAME AND TITLE OF COMTRAC N1NG OFFICER (Tygo ur prnt)
L. A. MARTINEZ, DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION & BARBARA M. MAZUROWSKI
CHIEI;['<'[NANCIAL OFFICER MANAGER

ACTORYOFFERQOR 15 DATE SIGNED 168 UM|TED STATES OF AMCERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

NSH 7540-01-15 Q STAMDARD FORM 30 {Rov. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EOITION 30-105 Prescnbed Dy GSA
UNUSABLE FAR {48 CFR) 53242

N
N
N
RN
N
¥

rSr'gna:% of prrton authorized b X




Contract wE-AC34-00RF(1904
Modification M073
Page 2 of 2

‘T'his Modification makes the following revisions to the Contract:

Equitable Adjustment for TAEA safeguards measures for the PuSPS (REA No. 2000-

101 1), and WIPP Waste Acceptance Criteria, Part I1 (REA No. 2000-1003). The TAEA
safcguards measures were described and directed in correspondence from the RFFQ
Manager and the RFFO Contracting Officer Lo the Contractor (dated August 24, 2000 and
January 22, 2001, respectively). The WIPP Waste Acceptance Criteria were directed by
Contract Modifications M00S and M021.

L. Scction B.2 Target Cost and Target Fee are changed to read as follows:
Target Cost {excludes Fee) $3,973,273.309
Target Fee $ 340,824,461

(This Modification reviscs the Target Cost from $3,968,057,508 to
$3,973,273,309, an increase of $5,215,801, and Target Fee from $340,298.292 to
$340,824,461, an increasc of $526,169. These increases rcflect the following
adjustments: :

REA Tarzet Cost Target Fee
IAEA Safeguards Measures $ 48,148 $ 4,131
WIPP Waste Acceptance Criteria, Part 1l $ 5.167.653 $522,038

TOTAL $5,215,801 $526,169

Contractor’s Statement of Relcase
In consideration of the modification(s) agreed to herein as completc equitable
adjustments for the Contractor’s Requests for Equitable Adjustment (REAs) for
"International Atomic Energy Agency (REA No. 2000-1011)," and "WIPP Waste
Acceptance Criteria Part 11 (REA No. 2000-1005)," Kaiser-Hili Company, L.L.C. hereby
releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further
equitable adjustment for the Contractor’s Requests for Equitable Adjustment (REAs) for
“Internationa! Atomic Energy Agency (REA No. 2000-1011)," and "WIPP Waste
Acceptance Criteria Part 11 (REA No. 2000-1005)."

End of Modification



